SeaBird's shares had their last trading day with rights to the Green Minerals Shares on March 11 2021, and the
planned distribution of the Green Minerals Shares through the VPS to SeaBird's shareholders is expected to take
place on March 22 2021, and these shareholders having access to the shares in the VPS on March 23 2021.

Immediately upon completion of the Share Distribution it is expected that Green Minerals will have approximately
5,000 additional shareholders.

9.4.3 Top 20 shareholders pro forma after the Share Distribtion

This table shows a pro forma overview of the Company's twenty largest shareholders after the Share Distribution,
consolidated with Green Minerals records from VPS as of 8 March 2021, and SeaBird records from VPS as of 16 March
2021:

# Shareholder

Number of
Shares

before the
Share

Distribution

Per cent of
share

capital
before the

Share
Distribution

the Share
Distribution

Number of
Shares after

the Share
Distribution

Per cent of
share

capital the
Share

Distribution

1 SEABIRD EXPLORATION PLC 9,844,500 76.4 % -2,694,857 7,149,643 55.5 %

2 ARTEL AS 454,500 3.5 %  454,500 3.5 %

3 MØSBU AS 454,500 3.5 %  454,500 3.5 %

4 ANDERSON INVEST AS 181,800 1.4 % 208,502 390,302 3.0 %

5 IKM INDUSTRI-INVEST AS 272,700 2.1 %  272,700 2.1 %

6 SILVERCOIN INDUSTRIES AS 206,800 1.6 % 3,701 210,501 1.6 %

7 ALTITUDE CAPITAL AS 181,800 1.4 %  181,800 1.4 %

8 IFG HOLDING AS 181,800 1.4 %  181,800 1.4 %

9 STORFJELL AS 90,900 0.7 % 67,500 158,400 1.2 %

10 JARLE NORMAN-HANSEN 136,300 1.1 %  136,300 1.1 %

11 MIEL HOLDING AS   115,573 115,573 0.9 %

12 NORDNET LIVSFORSIKRING AS 5,500 0.0 % 108,647 114,147 0.9 %

13 JARLE NORDHAUG 109,000 0.8 %  109,000 0.8 %

14 GRUNNFJELLET AS   106,705 106,705 0.8 %

15 GTBA FORVALTNING AS 90,900 0.7 % 6,500 97,400 0.8 %

16 HANSEN EIENDOM OG KONSULT AS 90,900 0.7 %  90,900 0.7 %

17 JENSEN HOLDING AS 90,900 0.7 %  90,900 0.7 %

18 SVEIN TORE MOE 90,900 0.7 %  90,900 0.7 %

19 ALICERCE FORVALTNING AS 54,500 0.4 % 19,708 74,208 0.6 %

20 EUROPA LINK AS   73,347 73,347 0.6 %

Total top 20   10,553,526 81,90 %

Others   2,332,874 18,10 %

Total   12,886,400 100,00 %

9.4.4 Other relevant shareholder information

As of the date of this Information Document, no shareholder other than SeaBird Exploration Plc (currently holding
76.39%, which is expected to be reduced to 55.48% after the Share Distribution) holds more than 5% of the issued
Shares.

As of the date of this Information Document, the Company does not hold any treasury shares.

26

There are no arrangements known to the Company that may lead to a change of control in the Company